IN RECOGNITION OF NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH WEEK

OCTOBER 14 - 18, 2019

WHEREAS,
THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM HAS SERVED OUR NATION
ADMIRABLY FOR OVER 60 YEARS THROUGH ADVANCED PRACTICES AND
NUTRITION EDUCATION; AND

WHEREAS,
THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES PROGRAM PROVIDES NUTRITIOUS
MEALS AND IS A VITAL PART OF OUR STUDENTS TOTAL EDUCATIONAL
EXPERIENCE; AND

WHEREAS, THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM IS DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING OF OUR NATION'S CHILDREN; AND

WHEREAS,
THE THEME FOR THIS YEAR IS "SCHOOL LUNCH: WHAT'S ON YOUR PLAYLIST?" WHICH SPOTLIGHTS HOW TODAY'S SCHOOL CAFETERIAS ARE SERVING UP THE MENU ITEMS THAT KIDS WANT TO EAT, WITH INCREASED CHOICE AND CUSTOMIZATION; AND

WHEREAS,
THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM HAS BEEN JOINED THROUGH
THE YEARS BY MANY OTHER EXCELLENT CHILD FEEDING PROGRAMS, AND
THERE IS EVIDENCE OF A CONTINUED NEED FOR NUTRITION EDUCATION
AND AWARENESS OF THE VALUE OF SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAMS; AND

WHEREAS,
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ENCOURAGES ALL RESIDENTS TO BECOME
AWARE AND CONCERNED ABOUT THEIR CHILDREN'S AND THEIR OWN
NUTRITION HABITS, IN THE HOPE OF ACHIEVING A MORE HEALTHFUL
CITIZENRY FOR TODAY AND THE FUTURE; NOW

THEREFORE, JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION, HEREBY PROCLAIM OCTOBER 14–18, 2019 AS NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH WEEK.

SIGNED THIS 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2019, AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR JOSH LEVY
VICE MAYOR TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER CARYL SHUHAM
COMMISSIONER PETER D. HERNANDEZ
COMMISSIONER RICHARD BLATTNER
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD